Spring-Fast®
Mil Spec Composite Grommet Edging
Cage Code: 0HES0
Mil Spec qualified Spring-Fast is the fastest, safest, most
reliable way to protect wires, cables, and tubing from abrasion.
It locks on with finger pressure in seconds, eliminating solvents,
adhesives, ancillary materials and volatile organic compound
(VOCs). Installs continuously and is very flexible for use on

0.15
(4mm)
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATIONB
0.200.02
SHEET THICKNESS
PER TABLE
(5mm)(0.5mm)
NOMINAL POLYMER COATED
300 SERIES
STAINLESS STEEL
M22529/2 Grommet
0.23
0.05 B POLYMER CUSHION
(1.3mm)
(5.8mm)
0.15
(4mm)
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
SHEET THICKNESS
PER TABLE
POLYMER COATED
300 SERIES
STAINLESS STEEL
NOMINAL
Cut Lengths M22529/1 - 1 C - 85
Uncushioned Grommet
Factory pre-cut length
Number of castles, 12.75” (32.4mm)
 0.025” ~ 0.036”
(0.6mm ~ 0.9mm)Sheet thickness:
Reels M22529/2 - 4 R - 25
Cushioned Grommet
Reel
Length: 25’ (7.6m)
 0.070” ~ 0.093”
(1.8mm ~ 2.4mm)Sheet thickness:
Ordering Examples
Due to sheet thickness tolerances and finishes,
end user should determine product sizes by trial.
When sheet thickness is at the maximum for the
grommet chosen, end user may use a rubber
mallet to set, or try the next size larger grommet.
Ordering Options:
- 25’ (7.6m) or 100’ (152m)
- Factory pre-cut lengths
- Bulk or private branded kits
- 840R Roll-Fast™ installation tool
- MFE-100 Full Bypass Shears
- 860GSB Spring-Fast® Cut to Length Scale
MS-0709/2M
The information contained in this data sheet is based on our experience to date and is believed to be reliable. It is intended as a guide for use by persons having technical skill at their discretion and risk. We do not guarantee favorable results
or assume any liability in connection with its use. Dimensions contained herein are for reference purposes only. For specific dimensional requirements, consult the factory. This publication is not to be taken as license to operate under, or a
recommendation to infringe upon any existing patents. This supersedes and voids all previous literature, etc. Device Technologies, Inc. expressly disclaims any and all express or implied warranties concerning its products including without
limitation, warranty of fitness for a particular purpose and warranty of merchantability.
USA Toll Free:+1-800-669-9682
Phone: +1-508-229-2000 x 130
Fax: +1-508-229-2622